' . . Debbra A. Davey Supervisor, Accounting

® -mmnesota power

AN/ALLETE COMPANY
<

September 4, 2013

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Dr. Burl W. Haar

Executive Secretary

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
121 7th Place East, Suite 350

St. Paul, MN 55101-2147

Re:  Inthe Matter of Minnesota Power’s 2013 Remaining Life Depreciation Petition
Docket No. E015/D-13-275

Dear Dr. Haar:

Minnesota Power hereby electronically submits this Supplemental Information in the
above-referenced Docket.

Minnesota Power files this Additional Supplemental Information in response to the July
31, 2013 Order from the Minnesota Public Utilities Commission in the Matter of Minnesota
Power’s 2012 Remaining Life Depreciation Petition Docket No. E015/D-12-378. Please see the
attached file “Recalc of 2008-2012 Depr Res Impacts.xlIsx” for the calculation of the estimated
2008-2012 impact on depreciation reserve of calculating the salvage rate using the gross salvage
method instead of the net salvage method. The total estimated impact is $4,471,200. Starting in
October of 2013, Minnesota Power will record amortization expense of $124,200 per month for
the next 36 months. As a result, the estimated increase to 2013 annual depreciation expense will
be $1,317,381, not $944,781 as filed in the initial filing. An Affidavit of Service is also
included.

Please contact me at 218-355-3714 if you have any questions regarding this filing.
Sincerely,
/sl Debbra A. Davey
Debbra A. Davey

ki
C: Service List

30 west superior street / duluth, minnesota 55802-2093 / 218-722-5642 / www.mnpower.com




STATE OF MINNESOTA ) AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE VIA
) ss ELECTRONIC FILING
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS )

Kristie Lindstrom of the City of Duluth, County of St. Louis, State of Minnesota, says
that on the 4™ day of September, 2013, she served Minnesota Power’s Supplemental
Information in Docket No. E015/D-13-275 to the Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
and the Energy Resources Division of the Minnesota Department of Commerce via
electronic filing. The remaining parties on the attached service list were served as so
indicated on the list.

/s/ Kristie Lindstrom

Subscribed and sworn to before
me this 4™ day of September, 2013.

/sl Sheryl A Miskowski

Notary Public - Minnesota
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2015

Affidavit of service.doc
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Julia

Anderson

Julia.Anderson@ag.state.m
n.us

Office of the Attorney
General-DOC

1800 BRM Tower
445 Minnesota St
St. Paul,
MN
551012134

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_13-275_D-13-275

Christopher

Anderson

canderson@allete.com

Minnesota Power

30 W Superior St

Duluth,
MN
558022191

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_13-275_D-13-275

Debbra A

Davey

ddavey@allete.com

Minnesota Power

30 W Superior St

Duluth,
MN
55802

Paper Service

No

OFF_SL_13-275_D-13-275

Sharon

Ferguson

sharon.ferguson@state.mn
.us

Department of Commerce

85 7th Place E Ste 500

Saint Paul,
MN
551012198

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-275_D-13-275

Elizabeth

Goodpaster

bgoodpaster@mncenter.or
g

MN Center for
Environmental Advocacy

Suite 206
26 East Exchange Strg
St. Paul,
MN
551011667

Electronic Service
et

No

OFF_SL_13-275_D-13-275

Burl W.

Haar

burl.haar@state.mn.us

Public Utilities Commission

Suite 350
121 7th Place East
St. Paul,
MN
551012147

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_13-275_D-13-275

Margaret

Hodnik

mhodnik@mnpower.com

Minnesota Power

30 West Superior Street

Duluth,
MN
55802

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-275_D-13-275

Lori

Hoyum

Ihoyum@mnpower.com

Minnesota Power

30 West Superior Street

Duluth,
MN
55802

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-275_D-13-275

Jodi

Johnson

jliohnson@mnpower.com

Minnesota Power

30 West Superior Street

Duluth,
MN
55802-2010

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-275_D-13-275

John A.

Knapp

jknapp@winthrop.com

Winthrop & Weinstine

Suite 3500
225 South Sixth Street|
Minneapolis,
MN
554024629

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-275_D-13-275

Michael

Krikava

mkrikava@briggs.com

Briggs And Morgan, P.A.

2200 IDS Center
80 S 8th St
Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-275_D-13-275
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James D.

Larson

N/A

Avant Energy Services

220 S 6th St Ste 1300

Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Paper Service

No

OFF_SL_13-275_D-13-275

Douglas

Larson

dlarson@dakotaelectric.co
m

Dakota Electric Association

4300 220th St W

Farmington,
MN
55024

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-275_D-13-275

John

Lindell

agorud.ecf@ag.state.mn.us

Office of the Attorney
General-RUD

1400 BRM Tower
445 Minnesota St
St. Paul,
MN
551012130

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_13-275_D-13-275

Susan

Ludwig

sludwig@mnpower.com

Minnesota Power

30 West Superior Street

Duluth,
MN
55802

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-275_D-13-275

Pam

Marshall

pam@energycents.org

Energy CENTS Coalition

823 7th StE

St. Paul,
MN
55106

Paper Service

No

OFF_SL_13-275_D-13-275

David

Moeller

dmoeller@allete.com

Minnesota Power

30 W Superior St

Duluth,
MN
558022093

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-275_D-13-275

Andrew

Moratzka

apmoratzka@stoel.com

Stoel Rives LLP

33 South Sixth Street
Suite 4200
Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-275_D-13-275

Thomas

Scharff

thomas.scharff@newpagec
orp.com

New Page Corporation

P.O. Box 8050
610 High Street
Wisconsin Rapids,
wi
544958050

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-275_D-13-275

Ron

Spangler, Jr.

rlspangler@otpco.com

Otter Tail Power Company

215 So. Cascade St.
PO Box 496
Fergus Falls,
MN
565380496

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-275_D-13-275

Eric

Swanson

eswanson@winthrop.com

Winthrop Weinstine

225 S 6th St Ste 3500
Capella Tower
Minneapolis,
MN
554024629

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-275_D-13-275
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Karen Turnboom karen.turnboom@newpage |NewPage Corporation 100 Central Avenue Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-275_D-13-275
corp.com
Duluth,
MN
55807
Laurance R. Waldoch Lindquist & Vennum 4200 IDS Center Paper Service No

80 South 8th Street
Minneapolis,

MN

554022274

OFF_SL_13-275_D-13-275




